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Border Trust: Summary of Grants Distributed to Region 2005 - March2018

Border Trust Community Grants

2005-2009 inclusive

Supported By Adroit

Funded by DPCD Victoria

Funded by DPCD Victoria
QBE Foundation Grant
QBE Foundation Grant
QBE Foundation Grant
Funded by DPCD Victoria
Funded by DPCD Victoria

Funded by DPCD Victoria
Funded by DPCD Victoria
Funded by DPCD Victoria

Funded by DPCD Victoria
Funded by DPCD Victoria
Supported by Adroit

Funded by DPCD Victoria

Supported by Adroit

Supported by Adroit &
Scanlon Foundation

Baker Motors through ANZ
Referral Program

Baker Motors through ANZ
Referral Program

co funded by YWCA AW

Katharine Sleeman NSF
Adroit Insurance NSF
Adroit Insurance NSF
Adroit Insurance NSF
DPCD

DPCD

DPCD

Katharine Sleeman NSF
John & Hal Hennessy
Memorial NSF

31 grant distributions

Aust Volunteer Coast Guard Lake Hume
Autism Spectrum - Aspect School Riverina
Parklands Albury Wodonga

Alpine Children's Services

Beechworth Mens Shed

Disability Advocacy and Information Service
Fight Cancer Foundation

Gateway Community Health

Murray River Quilters Inc

Parklands AW

Uniting Care Wodonga

Yackandandah Cemetery Trust

Flying Fruit Fly Circus

Border Trust

Junction Support Services

Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share
Corryong Neighbourhood House
Country Hope Ltd

Upper Murray Family Care Inc

Upper Murray Scout District 3rd Wodonga
Walwa & District Community Support Group
Regional Australia Autism

Upper Murray Family Care

Savernake Arts Hall

Birralee Park Neighbourhood House
Porpunkah P&F Alpine Playgroup
Yackandandah Community Education
YES Youth & Family Services

Trudewind Road Playgroup

Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share
Murray Arts

Wodonga District Girl Guides

Lavington East Public School P&C
Belvoir Special School

Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share
Albury Wodonga Sroke and Brain Injury
Cancer Patients Foundation
Mirambeena Activities Club

Parklands Albury Wodonga

Rotary Club Belvoir

Wodonga Urban Landcare

Youth Albury Wodonga
MAMA Art Foundation

Survivors of Suicide and Friends
Junction Support Services
Gateway Health for Wodonga Aboriginal
Network

Hume Veterans Information Centre
Restart Albury Wodogna

Uniting Care Wodonga

PCYC

1st Mount Beauty Scout Group

PCYC

Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share
Friends of Nolan House

Trudewind Road Neighbourhood House
Uniting Care Wodonga

Border Trust

Scanlon Foundation Grant Program - Successful Transition of Migrants

Supported by Border Trust

Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau
Gateway Health

Lavington East Public School P&C

Riverina Institute of TAFE

Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau
Gateway Health

Murray Valley Sanctuary Refugee Group
Rural Australians for Refugees

Volunteer Resource Bureau

Gateway Health

Parklands Albury Wodonga

Parklands Albury Wodonga

Volunteer Resource Bureau

Broad community benefit

VHF Repeater

Assessment Resources

Accessibility to Regional Parklands

Welcome Garden

Equipment Augmentation Project

Infotree Portal Upgrade

Furnishing at Albury Wodonga Patient & Carer Accom
CALD Community Swimming Program

Quilts for the Cancer Carer Centre

Ecoportal Website promotional materials

Cooking Group - Social Inclusion Program

Shelter and Seats

Indigenous Theatre

Back To School $50 Gift Vouchers

Re-engagement & Pathways to Employment Program
"Maximising Potential" Office facility Set Up Within
Community Adventure Playground Equipment
Family Wellbeing Centre Equip Mult iPurpose Room
Big Picture - Jigsaw Children's Program

BBQ Trailer for Upper Murray Scout District
Community Op Shop

Conference attendance

Foster children camp masquarade ball

Bringing Play entitled The Man they Called Banjo to
Sewing & Social Group for CALD Community
Connection & Renewal Shared Play Space
Community Garden

Matina Jewell Presentation: Youth & Mentors

Arts for Seniors

Event kits

Burraja Arts Exibition Space

The Great Outdoors Program

Community Kitchen Project

Bel54 Community Café

Purchase refrigerated van

Art & Music Therapy Workshops

Look Good Feel Better

Art and Craft Fair

Tree Top Trail to Build Skills

Life Skills House Belvoir Special School

Learning about our rich cultural heritage

NE Wilderness Program

John and Margaret Baker Memorial Fellowship

Winter Solstice
The HER Program

Strengthening Culture & Connections
Heart Health @ HVIC

Crisis Packs

Emergency Care & Back to School
Boxing Room Floor

Leadership Program

Fit Together

Sustainability

Therapeutic Garden

Art and Craft for All

Meals with Meaning + Emergency Relief

Sustainability

Albury Wodonga Cultural Exchange

Work Ready, Community Connections
Community Kitchen Project

Leadng the Way Towards Qualification
Albury Wodonga Cultural Exchange

Work Ready, Community Connections
Better Sharing of Settler Information
Conference

Cultural Exchange Kitchen in the Hood

Work Ready 3

Bhutanese Community Farm Stage 2
Bhutanese Community Farm Skills & Knowledge
Sharing Workshops

Cultural Exchange Kitchen in the Hood Social
Enterprise Training

Albury Northside Chamber of Commerce : Good for Business | Good for Community Young Business Leaders Grant

Alpine Valleys Leadership Program

Back to Reality Foundation Grants

2007-2012

Disadvantaged Youth Focus

Albury Wodonga YWCA 'Young Women Leading Change" Grant Program

Wodonga City

Albury Wodonga Community College

YES Youth & Family Services

Gateway Community Health

NELLEN

Greater Hume Shire Council Youth Services
MusicAbility

Leadership Scholarship
Future Leaders Scholarship

20 grants totalling

Youth Leadership program

Eat Well Do Well program

Girls On the Go program

The HARD Project

Food for Thought

Bubbaliscious Program for Young Mums
All Abilities Showcase
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54,226.00
5,000.00
3,806.00
2,000.00
3,500.00
3,211.00
2,115.00
5,000.00
1,600.00
2,000.00

500.00
5,000.00
3,112.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

10,000.00
5,000.00
2,299.00
2,250.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00

400.00

400.00

800.00
5,000.00
2,000.00

600.00
1,200.00
2,000.00
4,529.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
2,850.00
2,640.00
1,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
1,800.00

4,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00
2,500.00

3,000.00
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2,000.00
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1,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00

1,000.00
225,988.00

40,000.00
20,000.00
7,000.00
20,000.00
55,000.00
25,000.00
800.00
2,500.00
20,345.00
40,000.00
20,000.00

8,000.00

8,000.00
266,645.00

2,000.00
2,475.00
4,475.00

71,710.00

2,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
7,525.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
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2011 Gateway Community Health Street Harvest S 5,000.00
2011 Ronald McDonald Family Room - Wod Hosp Mothers and Premature Babies Group S 4,100.00
2011 YES Youth & Family Services Girls on the Go Continuation S 2,000.00
2011 Murrumbridgee NSW Local Health Network Mother Baby Unit Post Natal Depression Course S 5,000.00
2012 Gateway Community Health All about ME s 4,700.00
2012 Gateway Community Health Making A Difference Girls Only Boxing Program S 4,600.00
2012 YES Youth and Family Services Strong Young Women Strong Rural Communties - Lea $ 5,000.00
2013 Womens Health Goulburn North East Emergency Mgmt 72 hrs post disaster workshops S 15,000.00
2013 Youth Albury Wodonga Inc Wilderness Leadership Project for Young Women S 10,200.00
2014 Yarrawonga and Border CWA Untold Stories Project $ 2,500.00
2014 Holbrook Landcare Women in Wool Program S 5,000.00
2016 Youth Albury Wodonga Inc Nth East Wilderness Program for Girls S 4,000.00
2017 NELLEN Women in STEM $ 4,989.00
2017 co funded by Border Trust ~ DAIS Enabling Women Albury & Wodonga S 3,000.00
2018 co funded by Border Trust  Junction Support Services The HER Program $ 2,500.00
2018 Murray Conservatorium IN Choir $ 3,000.00
2019 Youth Albury Wodonga NE Wilderness Program for Girls S 1,000.00
$ 118,614.00
Bobby Garratt Memorial ADFA Fund
2007 Daniel Foley Xavier College Albury S 1,000.00
2008 Ashley Ellis Catholic College Wodonga S 1,000.00
2009 Alister Poyner Catholic College Wodonga S 1,000.00
2011 Kate Millward Scotts School Albury s 1,000.00
2013 Michael O'Callaghan Beechworth Secondary College S 1,000.00
2014 Flinn Boyd Scotts School Albury S 1,000.00
2015 James Heiner Tallangatta Secondary College S 1,000.00
2018 Ashley Churchin Sacred Heart College Yarrawonga S 1,000.00
$ 8,000.00
City to City Run Walk
2016 Albury Wodonga Health 9 Mental Health Programs S 110,000.00
2017 Albury Wodonga Health Maternity Unit & Special Care Nursery S 110,000.00
2018 Albury Wodonga Health Endo Bronchial Ultra Sound Scope S 107,000.00
2019 Provision of advanced Echo devices for the Critical $ 110,000.00
Albury Wodonga Health Care Departments
$ 437,000.00
ACE Radio 1494 2AY & Edge FM with Philanthropic Partner the Geoff & Helen Handbury Foundation
2017 1st Albury Scout Group Replacement of Tent and Fly S 800.00
2017 Albury Apex Nick's Journey S 500.00
2017 Albury Wodonga Health Getting Ahead of Perinatal Anxiety & Depression S 2,500.00
2017 Albury Wodonga Pipes & Drums Re-branding & Re-uniforming S 1,000.00
2017 Border Ovarian Cancer Awareness Group Research S 2,500.00
2017 Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share Sustainability S 2,500.00
2017 Junction Support Furnishing Young Mums Unit S 2,000.00
2017 Springdale Heights Pre-School Furnishing the Murray Room S 2,500.00
2017 Border Trust Sustainability S 2,500.00
2017 Uiver Community Memorial trust Uiver DC2 Propellor Repair Project S 2,500.00
2018 Aspect Riverina Shade for Kindergarten S 2,000.00
2018 Legacy Club of Albury Stop Isolation S 1,500.00
2018 Border Trust Sustainability S 2,500.00
2018 Murray River Quilters Inc Quilts for our Community $ 1,000.00
2018 Boys to the Bush Kayaks, Paddles and Helmets S 2,200.00
2018 Survivors of Suicide and Friends Solstice $ 1,500.00
2018 Lavington Panthers Little League Purchase Fridge S 1,000.00
2018 AW Eisteddfod Debating Category Trophies & Shields S 1,000.00
2018 AW Table Tennis Association All abilities access S 1,000.00
2018 AW Volunteer Resource Bureau AWCE Bus Facelift S 2,390.00
2018 Junction Support Services Community Walk against Violence S 2,500.00
2018 Friends of Nolan House Purchase 24 new bed covers $ 600.00
2018 Inner Wheel Club of AW Seating at Sumsion Gardens S 1,000.00
2019 Restart Albury Wodogna Crisis Packs S 1,000.00
2019 Youth Albury Wodonga NE Wilderness Program S 2,500.00
2019 Border Trust Sustainability S 2,500.00
2019 Friends of Nolan House Shade sails for outside activity rea S 5,000.00
2019 Gateway Health The Rain Maker S 2,500.00
2019 Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share Van and Sustainability S 15,000.00
2019 Junction Support Cultural Adventure Camp S 5,000.00
$ 72,990.00
White Ribbon AW Commiittee: Prevention of Violence against Women
2017 Melrose Football Club White Ribbon Day S 2,515.00
2017 co funded by YWCA AW Wodonga Middle Years College Love Right S 1,500.00
2017 Junction Support Specialist Sexual Assault Training S 2,340.00
2017 Women's Centre for Health & Wellbeing NILS Scheme S 8,000.00
2017 YES Unlimited The Ripple Effect Video project S 4,600.00
2017 Upper Murray Family Care PARKAS Project S 10,000.00
2017 Zonta Club AW Domestic Violence Awareness & Prevention S 2,150.00
2018 AWECC Infinity Project S 2,500.00
2018 YES Unlimited STEP OUT Against Violence AW S 2,500.00
2019 YES Unlimited STEP OUT Against Violence AW S 2,500.00
2019 Centre against Violence Domestic Violence Initiatives S 2,500.00
$ 41,105.00
FRRR Back To School Gift Voucher Program
2006 24 Schools in Border Trust Region 250 x $50 vouchers S 12,500.00
2007 19 Schools in Border Trust Region 250 x $50 vouchers $ 12,500.00
2008 23 Schools in Border Trust Region 300 x $50 vouchers S 15,000.00
2009 55 Schools in Border Trust Region 443 x $50 vouchers $ 22,150.00
2010 33 Schools in Border Trust Region 450 x $50 vouchers S 22,500.00
2011 39 Schools in Border Trust Region 590 x $50 vouchers S 29,500.00
2012 60 Schools in Border Trust Region 550 x $50 vouchers S 27,500.00
2013 53 Schools in Border Trust Region 550 x $50 vouchers S 27,500.00
2014 72 Schools in Border Trust Region 900 x $50 vouchers S 45,000.00
2015 60 Schools in Border Trust Region 790 x $50 vouchers S 39,500.00
2016 68 Schools in Border Trust Region 432 X $50 vouchers S 23,800.00
2017 66 Schools in Border Trust Region 568 x $50 vouchers S 28,400.00
2018 76 Schools in Border Trust Region 949 x $50 vouchers S 47,450.00
2019 67 Schools in Border Trust Region 1094 x $50 vouchers S 54,700.00
$ 408,000.00
| TOTAL DISTRIBUTED 2005 - May 2019 $ 1,654,527.00 |




